
11 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:09:52

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

OUHICHI Fhares MJC CS RANGUIN - 06 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

HARA Elyes JJ SEYNOIS - 83 (CO) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

MOUNAEV Yussouf MJC CS RANGUIN - 06 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GAMZATOV Akhraman BUSHIDO CLUB PR - 13 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

HOVHANNISYAN Anri JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (JO) 2
01 -0

00 -0
X 1 1 2

DEBAUX GUERIN Gael JUDO KWAI MOU - 06 (OV) 3
02 -0

00 -0

00 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

NOACCO Evan VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

TORRES Kenzo J.C. BERROIS - 13 (OV) 2
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

PIRONE Gianni JC CASTELLET - 83 (OV) 3
10 -0

00 -F

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 V P C

SEGUY Andrea ROC JUDO - 06 (JO) 1
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 1

ABIDI Elyes DOJO LA PENNE - 13 (JO) 2 X 0 0 2

Ordre combats : 1-2   

Tapis 1Poule 1  (Gr2 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 1Poule 2 (Gr2 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 1Poule 3 (Gr2 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 1Poule 4 (Gr2 Benjamins -46kgs)
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SEGUY A.
 02 -0 / 00-0

SEGUY A.
 01 -0 / 00-0

PIRONE G.
 02 -0 / 00-0

MOUNAEV Y.
 10 -0 / 00-0

MOUNAEV Y.
 02 -0 / 00-0

MOUNAEV Y.
 01 -0 / 00-0

ABIDI E.
 01 -0 / 00-1

 

JO ROC JUDO - 06SEGUY Andrea
JO JUDO GRIFFON - 13HOVHANNISYAN Anri

CO JJ SEYNOIS - 83HARA Elyes
OV JC CASTELLET - 83PIRONE Gianni

OV J.C. BERROIS - 13TORRES Kenzo
CO MJC CS RANGUIN - 06MOUNAEV Yussouf

JO DOJO LA PENNE - 13ABIDI Elyes
OV JUDO KWAI MOU - 06DEBAUX GUERIN Gael

1. MOUNAEV Yussouf MJC CS RANGUIN - 06

2. SEGUY Andrea ROC JUDO - 06

3. PIRONE Gianni JC CASTELLET - 83

3. ABIDI Elyes DOJO LA PENNE - 13

5. DEBAUX GUERIN Gael JUDO KWAI MOU - 06

5. HOVHANNISYAN Anri JUDO GRIFFON - 13

5. HARA Elyes JJ SEYNOIS - 83

5. TORRES Kenzo J.C. BERROIS - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 12:45:59  2/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:10:34

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

DI FURIA BRUNET Gabriel JUDO CLUB VOLON - 04 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

PETROSYAN Arman EAMCABRIES - 13 (CO) 2
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

01 -0
2 11 1

EL OUAAZIZI Wassim JUDO CLUB AUBIG - 84 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 11 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

SEGURA Samuel O.J.V. - 83 (CV) 1
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

SOMBARDIER Raphael AJM - 13 (JO) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

DECOURCELLE Xanthi JIU JITSU C ISL - 84 (JO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

CHEVALIER BRINCOURT Angus O.J.V. - 83 (OV) 1
00 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

MANCHE Corentin VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84 (OV) 2 X X 0 0 3

JOYA MOLDETZOV Michael C M JUDO - 06 (OV) 3 X
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 2Poule 1  (Gr3 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 2 (Gr3 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 3 (Gr3 Benjamins -46kgs)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:10:34

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

HALIMI Lisandro M.J.C - 13 (CO) 1
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

QUINTANILLA TURIN Marcelo AJP - 84 (CO) 2 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

MILLOT Lenni JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83 (JO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BURGAUDEAU Esteban AJP - 84 (JO) 1
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

DELENNE Francois DOJO 13 - 13 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

PRESSOUYRE DE MONVAL Victor C M JUDO - 06 (OV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

SAUVAGE Nael JC GARDEEN - 83 (OV) 1
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

PENEZ Pablo JUDO CLUB CHATO - 13 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

DE OLIVEIRA Jeremy RACING NICE - 06 (CV) 3
11 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 2Poule 4 (Gr3 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 5 (Gr3 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 6 (Gr3 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:10:34

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BONNEFON Robin JUDO CLUB AUBIG - 84 (CO) 1
02 -0

01 -0
X 1 10 3

BITOSSI Luca JUDO RACING 83 - 83 (CO) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 11 1

MOUSSAOUI Issa S.C.O.SEPTEMOIS - 13 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GUIZANI Cherif CANNES RANGUIN - 06 (CV) 1
00 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

PINEAU Hugo JUDO 83 TOULON - 83 (JO) 2 X
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 2

BOUSSARAH Sohaibe KODOKAN - 13 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 2Poule 7  (Gr3 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 8 (Gr3 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
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PINEAU H.
 02 -0 / 00-0

DE OLIVEIRA J.
 10 -0 / 00-0

DE OLIVEIRA J.
 10 -0 / 00-0

DE OLIVEIRA J.
 10 -0 / 00-0

SOMBARDIER R.
 10 -0 / 00-0

EL OUAAZIZI W.
 10 -0 / 00-0

EL OUAAZIZI W.
 10 -0 / 00-0

GUIZANI C.
 10 -0 / 00-H

PETROSYAN A.
 00 -0 / 00-0

GUIZANI C.
 10 -0 / 00-0

GUIZANI C.
 01 -0 / 00-0

GUIZANI C.
 10 -0 / 00-0

PRESSOUYRE DE
MONVAL V.

 00 -0 / 00-0

SAUVAGE N.
 01 -0 / 01-0

SAUVAGE N.
 01 -0 / 00-0

 

CO JUDO RACING 83 - 83BITOSSI Luca
JO JUDO 83 TOULON - 83PINEAU Hugo

JO AJP - 84BURGAUDEAU Esteban
CV RACING NICE - 06DE OLIVEIRA Jeremy

JO AJM - 13SOMBARDIER Raphael
OV O.J.V. - 83CHEVALIER BRINCOURT Angus

CO M.J.C - 13HALIMI Lisandro
CO JUDO CLUB AUBIG - 84EL OUAAZIZI Wassim

CO EAMCABRIES - 13PETROSYAN Arman
CO AJP - 84QUINTANILLA TURIN Marcelo

CO S.C.O.SEPTEMOIS - 13MOUSSAOUI Issa
CV CANNES RANGUIN - 06GUIZANI Cherif

OV C M JUDO - 06JOYA MOLDETZOV Michael
OV C M JUDO - 06PRESSOUYRE DE MONVAL Victor

OV JC GARDEEN - 83SAUVAGE Nael
CV O.J.V. - 83SEGURA Samuel

1. GUIZANI Cherif
CANNES RANGUIN -
06

2. DE OLIVEIRA Jeremy RACING NICE - 06

3. EL OUAAZIZI Wassim
JUDO CLUB AUBIG -
84

3. SAUVAGE Nael JC GARDEEN - 83

5.
PRESSOUYRE DE MONVAL
Victor

C M JUDO - 06

5. PINEAU Hugo
JUDO 83 TOULON -
83

5. PETROSYAN Arman EAMCABRIES - 13

5. SOMBARDIER Raphael AJM - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 12:38:17  6/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:11:14

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BONGIORNO James G.H.B.C. JUDO - 13 (CO) 1 X
11 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

HEGOBURU Victor JUDO 83 TOULON - 83 (OV) 2
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

FIGUEROA Enrique AS MISTRALENCO - 13 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

LASSAGNE William EAMCABRIES - 13 (OV) 1 X X 0 0 3

BERNASCONI Victor JC MONACO - 06 (CO) 2
01 -0

00 -0
X 1 1 2

PETIT Milo FREJUS BAGNOLS - 83 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0

00 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

RACAPE Raphael AIX UNIVERSITE - 13 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

SIMONIN MARTEL Adam JUDO MANDELIEU - 06 (CO) 2
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

LEVARLET Valentin DOJO 13 - 13 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 3Poule 1  (Gr4 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 2 (Gr4 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 3 (Gr4 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:11:14

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MATOIS Fabien JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (JO) 1
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 11 2

TOUDRET Manoe A.S.S.M JUDO - 06 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

COPPA Gabriel E J H P - 04 (CO) 3
02 -0

01 -0

00 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BRUNEAU TORRES Pablo EAMCABRIES - 13 (CO) 1 X
02 -0

01 -0
1 10 2

ELIBAEV Dokka STADE LAURENTIN - 06 (CO) 2
11 -1

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

DESBENOIT Kevin J CLUB ARLESIEN - 13 (JO) 3 X X 0 1 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

LE BAUBE Victor AIX UNIVERSITE - 13 (JO) 1
02 -0

01 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

MARCHAL Dany ECOLE VENCOISE - 06 (CO) 2 X X 0 1 3

SERRA Kilyan CS CADENEAUX - 13 (CO) 3 X
11 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 3Poule 4 (Gr4 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 5 (Gr4 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 6 (Gr4 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:11:14

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

THIEFFRY Sacha JC BOUC BEL AIR - 13 (CO) 1 X
01 -0

00 -0
1 1 2

ISAEV Souleiman NICE JUDO - 06 (CO) 2
02 -0

00 -0

00 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

BEGUE Nathan E J H P - 04 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

NADJI Yanis TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13 (CO) 1 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

ZROUGA Nassim NICE JUDO - 06 (JO) 2
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

GRANGEON Sami A. JC BOLLENOIS - 84 (OV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 3Poule 7  (Gr4 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 8 (Gr4 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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ISAEV S.
 02 -0 / 00-0

ISAEV S.
 01 -0 / 00-0

ELIBAEV D.
 10 -0 / 00-0

COPPA G.
 00 -0 / 00-0

ELIBAEV D.
 10 -1 / 00-0

ELIBAEV D.
 10 -0 / 01-0

SERRA K.
 01 -1 / 00-0

ELIBAEV D.
 10 -0 / 01-0

ZROUGA N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

LE BAUBE V.
 00 -0 / 00-0

PETIT M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

LE BAUBE V.
 01 -0 / 00-0

MATOIS F.
 10 -0 / 00-0

PETIT M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

PETIT M.
 02 -0 / 00-0

 

CO G.H.B.C. JUDO - 13BONGIORNO James
CO NICE JUDO - 06ISAEV Souleiman

CO TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13NADJI Yanis
CO E J H P - 04COPPA Gabriel

CO STADE LAURENTIN - 06ELIBAEV Dokka
CO JC MONACO - 06BERNASCONI Victor

CO DOJO 13 - 13LEVARLET Valentin
CO CS CADENEAUX - 13SERRA Kilyan

JO NICE JUDO - 06ZROUGA Nassim
CO JUDO MANDELIEU - 06SIMONIN MARTEL Adam

JO AIX UNIVERSITE - 13LE BAUBE Victor
CO EAMCABRIES - 13BRUNEAU TORRES Pablo

JO JUDO GRIFFON - 13MATOIS Fabien
OV JUDO 83 TOULON - 83HEGOBURU Victor

CO JC BOUC BEL AIR - 13THIEFFRY Sacha
CO FREJUS BAGNOLS - 83PETIT Milo

1. ELIBAEV Dokka STADE LAURENTIN - 06

2. PETIT Milo FREJUS BAGNOLS - 83

3. ISAEV Souleiman NICE JUDO - 06

3. LE BAUBE Victor AIX UNIVERSITE - 13

5. COPPA Gabriel E J H P - 04

5. MATOIS Fabien JUDO GRIFFON - 13

5. ZROUGA Nassim NICE JUDO - 06

5. SERRA Kilyan CS CADENEAUX - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 12:40:46  10/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:12:41

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

PIERREL Oscar JC MAUZAN - 05 (CO) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

ESTRADA Leo PUGET ROQUEBRUN - 83 (OV) 2
02 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

CHEBIL Iyed JC D ANTIBES - 06 (CV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BABAI Chedli KODOKAN ST RAPH - 83 (OV) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

MICHEL Adrien FUJI JUD KWAI - 84 (CO) 2
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

DUMOULIN HERRERO Hugo AIX UNIVERSITE - 13 (JO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

KAOUR Mohamed NICE ATHLETICUS - 06 (OV) 1
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

POLI Atton G.H.B.C. JUDO - 13 (OV) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

RUBY Noah JC CENTRE VAR - 83 (OV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 4Poule 1  (Gr5 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 2 (Gr5 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 3 (Gr5 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:12:41

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

ABED Idris BUDO CLUB MARTI - 13 (CO) 1
10 -0

01 -0
X 1 10 2

AVRACHENKOV Michael DOJO BIOTOIS - 06 (JO) 2 X X 0 1 3

LA MANER Achille JUDO L ISLOIS - 84 (JO) 3
00 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

FELES Djulian DOJO LA PENNE - 13 (JO) 1
11 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

AOURIB Sofiane ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83 (CO) 2 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

GHERAIRIA Ahmed Yacile ASPTT NICE CA - 06 (JO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BOUKROUFA Hilal ASPTT NICE CA - 06 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

GOUIRAND Clement J J COTE BLEUE - 13 (OV) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

ROUSTAN REVEST Alexandre JC BANDOLAIS - 83 (OV) 3
02 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 4Poule 4 (Gr5 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 5 (Gr5 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 6 (Gr5 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:12:41

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

AVENIA Loan VILLENEUVE JUDO - 06 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

MORIZOT Quentin J J COTE BLEUE - 13 (OV) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

CUENCA Clement JUDO L ISLOIS - 84 (CO) 3
01 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 2 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

HENIN ROSSO Joris O.J.V. - 83 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

HEBREARD Leo JC MAUZAN - 05 (CO) 2
01 -0

00 -0
X 1 1 2

SFOUNGHAROS Ioannis JUDO CLUB DE TR - 13 (JO) 3
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 4Poule 7  (Gr5 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 8 (Gr5 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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MORIZOT Q.
 10 -0 / 00-0

SFOUNGHAROS I.
 10 -0 / 00-0

SFOUNGHAROS I.
 10 -0 / 00-0

SFOUNGHAROS I.
 10 -0 / 00-0

LA MANER A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

ROUSTAN REVEST A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

ROUSTAN REVEST A.
 02 -0 / 00-0

SFOUNGHAROS I.
 01 -0 / 00-0

KAOUR M.
 01 -0 / 00-0

KAOUR M.
 02 -0 / 00-0

KAOUR M.
 01 -0 / 00-0

CUENCA C.
 10 -0 / 00-0

MICHEL A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

MICHEL A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

FELES D.
 10 -0 / 00-0

 

OV PUGET ROQUEBRUN - 83ESTRADA Leo
OV J J COTE BLEUE - 13MORIZOT Quentin

CO ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83AOURIB Sofiane
JO JUDO CLUB DE TR - 13SFOUNGHAROS Ioannis

OV G.H.B.C. JUDO - 13POLI Atton
JO JUDO L ISLOIS - 84LA MANER Achille

OV KODOKAN ST RAPH - 83BABAI Chedli
OV JC BANDOLAIS - 83ROUSTAN REVEST Alexandre

OV NICE ATHLETICUS - 06KAOUR Mohamed
CO BUDO CLUB MARTI - 13ABED Idris

CO JUDO L ISLOIS - 84CUENCA Clement
OV J J COTE BLEUE - 13GOUIRAND Clement

CO JC MAUZAN - 05HEBREARD Leo
CO FUJI JUD KWAI - 84MICHEL Adrien

CO JC MAUZAN - 05PIERREL Oscar
JO DOJO LA PENNE - 13FELES Djulian

1. SFOUNGHAROS Ioannis JUDO CLUB DE TR - 13

2. KAOUR Mohamed NICE ATHLETICUS - 06

3. MICHEL Adrien FUJI JUD KWAI - 84

3. ROUSTAN REVEST Alexandre JC BANDOLAIS - 83

5. CUENCA Clement JUDO L ISLOIS - 84

5. LA MANER Achille JUDO L ISLOIS - 84

5. MORIZOT Quentin J J COTE BLEUE - 13

5. FELES Djulian DOJO LA PENNE - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:13:27

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

EVANGELISTI Louca S.C.O.SEPTEMOIS - 13 (CO) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

DJEMAI Idriss ECOLE ORAISON - 04 (CV) 2
02 -0

00 -0

11 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

DELOUCHE Matteo JUDO MANDELIEU - 06 (OV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

FOUREZON Hugo E S C L JUDO - 13 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BUTAULT Aidan O.J.V. - 83 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

NANTE Noam DOJO AZUREEN JU - 06 (CO) 3 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BONET Johan MISTRAL JUDO - 13 (CO) 1
11 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BERKOUK Rayan ECOLE GRASSOISE - 06 (JO) 2 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

GOURDIN Natan FUJI JUD KWAI - 84 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 5Poule 1  (Gr6 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 5Poule 2 (Gr6 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 5Poule 3 (Gr6 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)

 15/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:13:27

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

ABED Mahedine BUDO CLUB MARTI - 13 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BERNARD Jules RACING NICE - 06 (OV) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

DUVIVIER Gabin JC VIDAUBANNAIS - 83 (OV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

CASANOVA Raphael J C ALLAUCH - 13 (CO) 1
00 -0

00 -0
X 1 0 2

TOURNIEUX Maxence E J H P - 04 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

CAPDIVILA Timeo A.S.S.M JUDO - 06 (OV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

ATIENZAR Achille MISTRAL JUDO - 13 (CO) 1
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

AYARI Chahine OLYMPIC J NICE - 06 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

NICOLAS Gabin JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 5Poule 4 (Gr6 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 5Poule 5 (Gr6 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 5Poule 6 (Gr6 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:13:27

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

LEROY Martin AJM - 13 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

BALEDENS Manuel JC ST MAXIMIN - 83 (JO) 2
01 -0

00 -0
X 1 1 2

BENHABAB Nouaman MANOSQUE JUDO - 04 (OV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GACEMI Nadir TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13 (CO) 1
00 -0

00 -0
X 1 0 2

MURZAEV Adam C M JUDO - 06 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

JOLY Titouan SHINZEN JUDO - 04 (CO) 3
00 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 1 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 5Poule 7  (Gr6 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 5Poule 8 (Gr6 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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DJEMAI I.
 10 -0 / 00-0

DJEMAI I.
 11 -0 / 00-0

DJEMAI I.
 10 -0 / 01-1

ABED M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BALEDENS M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

FOUREZON H.
 10 -0 / 00-0

FOUREZON H.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BENHABAB N.
 02 -1 / 00-0

CAPDIVILA T.
 10 -0 / 00-0

JOLY T.
 02 -0 / 01-0

BENHABAB N.
 11 -0 / 00-0

JOLY T.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BENHABAB N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BENHABAB N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

NICOLAS G.
 01 -0 / 00-0

 

CO TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13GACEMI Nadir
CV ECOLE ORAISON - 04DJEMAI Idriss

CO BUDO CLUB MARTI - 13ABED Mahedine
CO J C ALLAUCH - 13CASANOVA Raphael

CO MISTRAL JUDO - 13BONET Johan
JO JC ST MAXIMIN - 83BALEDENS Manuel

CO MISTRAL JUDO - 13ATIENZAR Achille
CO E S C L JUDO - 13FOUREZON Hugo

JO ECOLE GRASSOISE - 06BERKOUK Rayan
OV A.S.S.M JUDO - 06CAPDIVILA Timeo

OV RACING NICE - 06BERNARD Jules
CO SHINZEN JUDO - 04JOLY Titouan

OV MANOSQUE JUDO - 04BENHABAB Nouaman
CO DOJO AZUREEN JU - 06NANTE Noam

CO JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83NICOLAS Gabin
CO S.C.O.SEPTEMOIS - 13EVANGELISTI Louca

1. BENHABAB Nouaman MANOSQUE JUDO - 04

2. DJEMAI Idriss ECOLE ORAISON - 04

3. JOLY Titouan SHINZEN JUDO - 04

3. FOUREZON Hugo E S C L JUDO - 13

5. CAPDIVILA Timeo A.S.S.M JUDO - 06

5. NICOLAS Gabin JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83

5. ABED Mahedine BUDO CLUB MARTI - 13

5. BALEDENS Manuel JC ST MAXIMIN - 83

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 12:34:44  18/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:14:29

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BEN YOUSSEF Ilyes RACING NICE - 06 (CV) 1
10 -0

00 -0

00 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

SOULES REMMACHE Rayle JUDO J SANARYEN - 83 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

YAHYAOUI Mejid JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (JO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

COURTINAT William NICE JUDO - 06 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

NAL Pierre AJP - 84 (OV) 2
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

SAOULA DI PASCALE Loran JUDO RACING 83 - 83 (CO) 3
11 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

ASSELOT Eugene JUDO KWAI MOU - 06 (JO) 1
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 11 2

BENKADDOUR Ilyes JJ SEYNOIS - 83 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

SCHIAVON Ruben J.C. CAUMONTOIS - 84 (CV) 3
11 -0

01 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 6Poule 1  (Gr7  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 6Poule 2 (Gr7  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 6Poule 3 (Gr7 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:14:29

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BALDOVINI Romain NICE ATHLETICUS - 06 (OV) 1
00 -0

00 -0

00 -0

00 -0
2 0 1

NEMOZ Loic E.S.M JUDO - 13 (OV) 2 X X 0 0 3

ALVAREZ Jules JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83 (CO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

HOLLVILLE Lance ASBTP NICE - 06 (JO) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

LACOMBA Dimitri JUDO RACING 83 - 83 (VB) 2
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

QUANG Timeo VILLENEUVE JUDO - 04 (JO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

VIGLIETTI Silvio STADE LAURENTIN - 06 (CV) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

BOURGEOIS Leon SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83 (CV) 2
00 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

PINTE Julien E S C L JUDO - 13 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 6Poule 4 (Gr7  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 6Poule 5 (Gr7 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 6Poule 6 (Gr7  Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:14:29

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

D OLLONE Matteo STADE LAURENTIN - 06 (JO) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

ESPIE Camille FUJI JUD KWAI - 84 (OV) 2
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BRIDEL Ryan JUDO JU-JITSU V - 13 (OV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

OUADA Ayoub NICE JUDO - 06 (JO) 1
00 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

NUNES Adysson A M S L FREJUS - 83 (CV) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

DEVAL Anthony JC PIOLENC - 84 (JO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 6Poule 7  (Gr7  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 6Poule 8 (Gr7 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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LACOMBA D.
 02 -0 / 01-0

YAHYAOUI M.
 01 -0 / 00-0

BOURGEOIS L.
 01 -0 / 00-0

YAHYAOUI M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BOURGEOIS L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BOURGEOIS L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BALDOVINI R.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BOURGEOIS L.
 01 -0 / 00-0

OUADA A.
 02 -0 / 00-0

VIGLIETTI S.
 10 -0 / 00-0

ESPIE C.
 01 -0 / 00-0

VIGLIETTI S.
 10 -0 / 00-0

ESPIE C.
 10 -0 / 00-0

ESPIE C.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BEN YOUSSEF I.
 10 -0 / 00-0

 

VB JUDO RACING 83 - 83LACOMBA Dimitri
CV A M S L FREJUS - 83NUNES Adysson

JO JUDO GRIFFON - 13YAHYAOUI Mejid
OV AJP - 84NAL Pierre

CV SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83BOURGEOIS Leon
JO STADE LAURENTIN - 06D OLLONE Matteo

JO JUDO KWAI MOU - 06ASSELOT Eugene
OV NICE ATHLETICUS - 06BALDOVINI Romain

JO NICE JUDO - 06OUADA Ayoub
CO JUDO RACING 83 - 83SAOULA DI PASCALE Loran

CV J.C. CAUMONTOIS - 84SCHIAVON Ruben
CV STADE LAURENTIN - 06VIGLIETTI Silvio

JO ASBTP NICE - 06HOLLVILLE Lance
OV FUJI JUD KWAI - 84ESPIE Camille

CV RACING NICE - 06BEN YOUSSEF Ilyes
CO JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83ALVAREZ Jules

1. BOURGEOIS Leon SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83

2. ESPIE Camille FUJI JUD KWAI - 84

3. VIGLIETTI Silvio STADE LAURENTIN - 06

3. YAHYAOUI Mejid JUDO GRIFFON - 13

5. BEN YOUSSEF Ilyes RACING NICE - 06

5. BALDOVINI Romain NICE ATHLETICUS - 06

5. OUADA Ayoub NICE JUDO - 06

5. LACOMBA Dimitri JUDO RACING 83 - 83

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 11:44:02  22/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:15:30

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

NUNN Alessio CANNES RANGUIN - 06 (VB) 1
02 -0

00 -0

11 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

GRANIER Elias JUDO CLUB CHATO - 13 (CO) 2 X X 0 1 3

LAPIERE Eliot U S ENTRAIGUES - 84 (CO) 3 X
10 -0

01 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

YOUSSEF Elyes NICE ATHLETICUS - 06 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

GUERRERO Ilyes KODOKAN - 13 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

ETHEVE Kylian JIU JITSU CAVAI - 84 (CO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GRANOMORT GABON Mael ASBTP NICE - 06 (JO) 1
02 -0

00 -0

02 -0

01 -0
2 20 1

GRANIER Gabriel E S C L JUDO - 13 (OV) 2 X X 0 0 3

VIDAL Timothe FUJI JUD KWAI - 84 (CO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 11 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 7Poule 1  (Gr8 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 7Poule 2 (Gr8 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 7Poule 3 (Gr8 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:15:30

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

RAVELLA PERIGAUD Felix C A S E A U X J - 06 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

MARTIROSYAN Alen JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (CV) 2
02 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

MORTIER Gabriel USAM TOULON - 83 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -F
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

POINSOT Clement JUDOKWAIPEGOMAS - 06 (JO) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

LAFFET Soren AIX UNIVERSITE - 13 (OV) 2
02 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

GLAS MAURY Loan SHINZEN JUDO - 04 (CV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

LOBBRECHT Leo STADE LAURENTIN - 06 (OV) 1
01 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -1
2 11 1

CALVETTI Evan ATHLETIC M.J - 13 (JO) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

DOGAN Ugurçan PROVENCE JUDO - 84 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 7Poule 4 (Gr8 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 7Poule 5 (Gr8 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 7Poule 6 (Gr8 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:15:30

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

ZAMORA Malone JC PEYMEINADE - 06 (CV) 1
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -1
2 20 1

CURTO AJAVON Victor JUDO JU-JITSU V - 13 (JO) 2 X
10 -0

01 -0
1 10 2

GOUCEM Saif Edine GARLABAN ARTS M - 13 (JO) 3 X X 0 1 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

VIVARELLI Kevin JC D ANTIBES - 06 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

ATTALI Eden JUDOCLUBAURIOL - 13 (CV) 2
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

DEYDIER PALKA Lucas ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 7Poule 7  (Gr8 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 7Poule 8 (Gr8 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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MARTIROSYAN A.
 11 -0 / 00-0

MARTIROSYAN A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

MARTIROSYAN A.
 11 -1 / 00-0

ZAMORA M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

LAFFET S.
 00 -0 / 00-0

NUNN A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

NUNN A.
 11 -0 / 00-0

MARTIROSYAN A.
 00 -0 / 00-0

YOUSSEF E.
 10 -0 / 00-0

ATTALI E.
 00 -0 / 00-0

ATTALI E.
 10 -0 / 00-0

ATTALI E.
 10 -0 / 00-0

GRANOMORT
GABON M.

 10 -0 / 00-0 GRANOMORT
GABON M.

 01 -1 / 00-0

LOBBRECHT L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

 

CV JUDO GRIFFON - 13MARTIROSYAN Alen
CO ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83DEYDIER PALKA Lucas

JO ATHLETIC M.J - 13CALVETTI Evan
CV JC PEYMEINADE - 06ZAMORA Malone

CO JIU JITSU CAVAI - 84ETHEVE Kylian
OV AIX UNIVERSITE - 13LAFFET Soren

CO FUJI JUD KWAI - 84VIDAL Timothe
VB CANNES RANGUIN - 06NUNN Alessio

CO NICE ATHLETICUS - 06YOUSSEF Elyes
JO JUDO JU-JITSU V - 13CURTO AJAVON Victor

CV JUDOCLUBAURIOL - 13ATTALI Eden
CO USAM TOULON - 83MORTIER Gabriel

JO JUDOKWAIPEGOMAS - 06POINSOT Clement
JO ASBTP NICE - 06GRANOMORT GABON Mael

CO U S ENTRAIGUES - 84LAPIERE Eliot
OV STADE LAURENTIN - 06LOBBRECHT Leo

1. MARTIROSYAN Alen JUDO GRIFFON - 13

2. ATTALI Eden JUDOCLUBAURIOL - 13

3. GRANOMORT GABON Mael ASBTP NICE - 06

3. NUNN Alessio CANNES RANGUIN - 06

5. LOBBRECHT Leo STADE LAURENTIN - 06

5. YOUSSEF Elyes NICE ATHLETICUS - 06

5. ZAMORA Malone JC PEYMEINADE - 06

5. LAFFET Soren AIX UNIVERSITE - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 11:58:02  26/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:16:09

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BEN YOUSSEF Jibril RACING NICE - 06 (OV) 1
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

SENE Tidjane J C ALLAUCH - 13 (OV) 2 X X 0 0 3

BERTRAND Octave AJP - 84 (CO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

DA SILVA Madison DOJO BOCCASSIEN - 06 (CO) 1 X X 0 1 3

ROUANET Pierre ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83 (CO) 2
00 -0

00 -0
X 1 0 2

SECHAUD Thomas E.S.M JUDO - 13 (OV) 3
10 -0

01 -0
X 1 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GUIRAUD KOUMBA Lenny MJC CS RANGUIN - 06 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

DELOUCHE Alex ATHLETIC M.J - 13 (JO) 2 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

STEFANI Thomas L.LAGRANGE JUDO - 83 (JO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 8Poule 1  (Gr9 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 8Poule 2 (Gr9 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 8Poule 3 (Gr9 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:16:09

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BRU Aronn ASBTP NICE - 06 (JO) 1 X
11 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

DOVGAL Ostap JUDOCLUB ST CYR - 83 (OV) 2
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

FAUSSART ALFONSO Corentin PROVENCE JUDO - 84 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

CORTIJO LA BIONDA Aurelien JUDO VAL CAGNES - 06 (CO) 1
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

PATZIERKOVSKY Lohan PROVENCE JUDO - 84 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

CHAVET Leandro JUDOCLUBMILLOIS - 13 (CO) 3
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

AKHMAEV Aslan C M JUDO - 06 (CO) 1
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

PHILIBERT Tepoea O.J.V. - 83 (OV) 2 X
10 -0

01 -0
1 10 3

EL GHARBI Wassim STADE LAURENTIN - 06 (CV) 3
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 11 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 8Poule 4 (Gr9 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 8Poule 5 (Gr9 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 8Poule 6 (Gr9 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:16:09

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

DUMAIS Lenny JCCAGNESSURMER - 06 (CV) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

EL MNIOUI Amine AJP - 84 (JO) 2
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BENIZERI Elias DOJO CAP SICIE - 83 (VB) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

ALBENGA Vincent RACING NICE - 06 (OV) 1 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

BARCOS CANO Elias FUJI JUD KWAI - 84 (CO) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 1

BOUFENCHOUCHE Farouk CANNES RANGUIN - 06 (CO) 3 X
01 -0

00 -0
1 1 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 8Poule 7  (Gr9 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 8Poule 8 (Gr9 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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BRU A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BRU A.
 02 -0 / 00-0

BRU A.
 02 -0 / 00-0

DELOUCHE A.
 02 -1 / 00-0

EL MNIOUI A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

EL MNIOUI A.
 10 -1 / 00-0

CHAVET L.
 00 -0 / 00-0

DOVGAL O.
 01 -0 / 00-0

GUIRAUD KOUMBA L.
 02 -0 / 00-0

GUIRAUD KOUMBA L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

DOVGAL O.
 11 -0 / 00-0

SECHAUD T.
 02 -0 / 00-0

BARCOS CANO E.
 02 -0 / 00-0

DOVGAL O.
 02 -0 / 00-0

DOVGAL O.
 02 -0 / 00-0

 

CV STADE LAURENTIN - 06EL GHARBI Wassim
JO ASBTP NICE - 06BRU Aronn

JO ATHLETIC M.J - 13DELOUCHE Alex
OV RACING NICE - 06BEN YOUSSEF Jibril

OV RACING NICE - 06ALBENGA Vincent
JO AJP - 84EL MNIOUI Amine

CO ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83ROUANET Pierre
CO JUDOCLUBMILLOIS - 13CHAVET Leandro

CO MJC CS RANGUIN - 06GUIRAUD KOUMBA Lenny
CV JCCAGNESSURMER - 06DUMAIS Lenny

OV E.S.M JUDO - 13SECHAUD Thomas
CO C M JUDO - 06AKHMAEV Aslan

CO JUDO VAL CAGNES - 06CORTIJO LA BIONDA Aurelien
CO FUJI JUD KWAI - 84BARCOS CANO Elias

CO AJP - 84BERTRAND Octave
OV JUDOCLUB ST CYR - 83DOVGAL Ostap

1. DOVGAL Ostap JUDOCLUB ST CYR - 83

2. BRU Aronn ASBTP NICE - 06

3. EL MNIOUI Amine AJP - 84

3. GUIRAUD KOUMBA Lenny MJC CS RANGUIN - 06

5. BARCOS CANO Elias FUJI JUD KWAI - 84

5. DELOUCHE Alex ATHLETIC M.J - 13

5. SECHAUD Thomas E.S.M JUDO - 13

5. CHAVET Leandro JUDOCLUBMILLOIS - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 11:45:55  30/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:17:32

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

SIMONETTA Fabio ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83 (CV) 1 X X 0 0 3

AMEGGANDJI Evan OLYMPIC J NICE - 06 (JO) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

ZIANE BOUZIANE Wassim U S ENTRAIGUES - 84 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

DEMAHIS Maxime ST-RAPHAËL JUDO - 83 (CO) 1
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 1

BONNET Gaetan JUDO JU-JITSU V - 13 (CO) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 1

POUGNIER Victor C M JUDO - 06 (OV) 3
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

COHE Mathis TOULON JUDO - 83 (CV) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 1

NIAY DUBOIS Lino JUDO JU-JITSU M - 13 (CV) 2
01 -0

00 -0
X 1 1 2

LUQUE Loann ASCEA CADARACHE - 04 (OV) 3 X
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 1Poule 1  (Gr10 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 1Poule 2 (Gr10 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 1Poule 3 (Gr10 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)

 31/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:17:32

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

PAVEGLIO Clement SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BENEZECH Dorian MANOSQUE JUDO - 04 (CO) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

SOULIER Mael JC SAINT MARC - 13 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

CHABRES Leandre JUDO 83 TOULON - 83 (CV) 1 X X 0 1 3

GRIGORYAN Axel JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (JO) 2
11 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

CORTIAL Baptiste US PONTET-JUDO - 84 (OV) 3
10 -0

01 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GIMENEZ Timothee JJ SEYNOIS - 83 (CV) 1 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

QUILICHINI Matthieu AJM - 13 (OV) 2
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

BELGACEM Haider CANNES RANGUIN - 06 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 1Poule 4 (Gr10 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 1Poule 5 (Gr10 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 1Poule 6 (Gr10 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:17:32

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GRAF VON BOTHMER Robin JC CASTELLET - 83 (CO) 1 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

LOURY Enzo TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13 (OV) 2
11 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BELFADEL Imran RACING NICE - 06 (OV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MIREY Tim PUGET ROQUEBRUN - 83 (CV) 1
02 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

ROUBA Zakarya ECOLE ORAISON - 04 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

JULIEN Mathieu JUDOCLUBAURIOL - 13 (OV) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 1Poule 7  (Gr10 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 1Poule 8 (Gr10 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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BONNET G.
 

BONNET G.
 02 -0 / 00-0

BONNET G.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BONNET G.
 02 -0 / 01-0

JULIEN M.
 

GRIGORYAN A.
 

LOURY E.
 00 -0 / 00-0

LOURY E.
 

ZIANE BOUZIANE W.
 

ZIANE BOUZIANE W.
 10 -0 / 00-0

PAVEGLIO C.
 01 -0 / 00-0

NIAY DUBOIS L.
 

GIMENEZ T.
 

PAVEGLIO C.
 10 -0 / 00-0

PAVEGLIO C.
 

COHE M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

GRAF VON BOTHMER R.
 

GRAF VON BOTHMER R.
 01 -0 / 00-0

COHE M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

COHE M.
 01 -1 / 00-0

QUILICHINI M.
 

COHE M.
 

COHE M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

DEMAHIS M.
 

AMEGGANDJI E.
 

MIREY T.
 10 -1 / 00-0

POUGNIER V.
 10 -0 / 00-0

MIREY T.
 

POUGNIER V.
 

POUGNIER V.
 00 -0 / 00-0

BENEZECH D.
 02 -0 / 00-0

 

CO JUDO JU-JITSU V - 13BONNET Gaetan
   ----------------------- 

   ----------------------- 
OV JUDOCLUBAURIOL - 13JULIEN Mathieu

   ----------------------- 
JO JUDO GRIFFON - 13GRIGORYAN Axel

   ----------------------- 
OV TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13LOURY Enzo

   ----------------------- 
CO U S ENTRAIGUES - 84ZIANE BOUZIANE Wassim

CV JUDO JU-JITSU M - 13NIAY DUBOIS Lino
   ----------------------- 

   ----------------------- 
CV JJ SEYNOIS - 83GIMENEZ Timothee

   ----------------------- 
CO SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83PAVEGLIO Clement

   ----------------------- 
CO JC CASTELLET - 83GRAF VON BOTHMER Robin

   ----------------------- 
OV AJM - 13QUILICHINI Matthieu

   ----------------------- 
CV TOULON JUDO - 83COHE Mathis

   ----------------------- 
CO ST-RAPHAËL JUDO - 83DEMAHIS Maxime

JO OLYMPIC J NICE - 06AMEGGANDJI Evan
   ----------------------- 

   ----------------------- 
CV PUGET ROQUEBRUN - 83MIREY Tim

   ----------------------- 
OV C M JUDO - 06POUGNIER Victor

CO MANOSQUE JUDO - 04BENEZECH Dorian
OV US PONTET-JUDO - 84CORTIAL Baptiste

Benjamin M

-Gr10
Benjamins

-46kgs
17 Judokas

1. COHE Mathis TOULON JUDO - 83

2. BONNET Gaetan JUDO JU-JITSU V - 13

3. POUGNIER Victor C M JUDO - 06

3. PAVEGLIO Clement SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83

5. ZIANE BOUZIANE Wassim U S ENTRAIGUES - 84

5. MIREY Tim PUGET ROQUEBRUN - 83

5. GRAF VON BOTHMER Robin JC CASTELLET - 83

5. LOURY Enzo TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 12:47:22  34/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:18:53

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BUMAT Livio A.S.P.T.T.GAP - 05 (OV) 1
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

BRAEMS Ocean J.C.DIGNOIS - 04 (OV) 2 X X 0 0 3

HOVHANNISYAN Leo JUDO RYU - 13 (CO) 3 X
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

CHERNYSHENKO Artem VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84 (JO) 1 X
01 -0

00 -0
1 1 2

RICART Colin JUDOCLUBDESECRI - 05 (CO) 2
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

KERHUEL Dany FREJUS BAGNOLS - 83 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MARTINO Guillaume OCC - 13 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0

11 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BENAIFA Ewen AJP - 84 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

ROGER Eden JC.BRIANÇONNAIS - 05 (CO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 2Poule 1  (Gr11  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 2 (Gr11  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 3 (Gr11  Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:18:53

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

AZOUANI Sofiane OJM - 13 (CV) 1
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

MARION Leandre JUDO J SANARYEN - 83 (OV) 2 X X 0 0 3

AMOROS Mathieu VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84 (CV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GAYOL Hugo VILLENEUVE JUDO - 06 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

DOMINICI Gabriel DOJO 13 - 13 (JO) 2
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

LETURGIE Noah U S ENTRAIGUES - 84 (CV) 3
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

HENRY COLOMBANI Gabriel JUDO 83 TOULON - 83 (CO) 1 X
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 2

GUETTARI Nael VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84 (CV) 2
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

BEAUFORT Lois J CLUB ARLESIEN - 13 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 2Poule 4 (Gr11  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 5 (Gr11  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 6 (Gr11  Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:18:53

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

DURAND Leo JUDO J SANARYEN - 83 (OV) 1
10 -0

01 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

VASSEUR DURAND Noah E.S.M JUDO - 13 (JO) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 11 2

JULIEN Gaspard AJP - 84 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

FANNY Vamara AJP - 84 (CO) 1
00 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

HAUSS Stanislas SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83 (CV) 2 X
11 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

BROUSTE Esteban LOPEZ FREDERIC - 06 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 2Poule 7  (Gr11  Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 2Poule 8 (Gr11  Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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FANNY V.
 10 -0 / 00-0

FANNY V.
 01 -0 / 00-0

FANNY V.
 11 -0 / 01-0

AMOROS M.
 02 -0 / 00-0

DOMINICI G.
 02 -0 / 00-0

DURAND L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

DURAND L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

GUETTARI N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

RICART C.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BUMAT L.
 01 -0 / 00-0

GUETTARI N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BUMAT L.
 02 -0 / 00-0

MARTINO G.
 01 -0 / 00-0

GUETTARI N.
 02 -0 / 00-0

GUETTARI N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

 

CO JUDO RYU - 13HOVHANNISYAN Leo
CO AJP - 84FANNY Vamara

CV VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84AMOROS Mathieu
JO VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84CHERNYSHENKO Artem

CO JC.BRIANÇONNAIS - 05ROGER Eden
JO DOJO 13 - 13DOMINICI Gabriel

CO JUDO 83 TOULON - 83HENRY COLOMBANI Gabriel
OV JUDO J SANARYEN - 83DURAND Leo

CO JUDOCLUBDESECRI - 05RICART Colin
JO E.S.M JUDO - 13VASSEUR DURAND Noah

OV A.S.P.T.T.GAP - 05BUMAT Livio
CV SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83HAUSS Stanislas

CO OCC - 13MARTINO Guillaume
CV U S ENTRAIGUES - 84LETURGIE Noah

CV OJM - 13AZOUANI Sofiane
CV VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84GUETTARI Nael

1. GUETTARI Nael VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84

2. FANNY Vamara AJP - 84

3. BUMAT Livio A.S.P.T.T.GAP - 05

3. DURAND Leo JUDO J SANARYEN - 83

5. RICART Colin JUDOCLUBDESECRI - 05

5. AMOROS Mathieu VILLENEUVE AVIG - 84

5. MARTINO Guillaume OCC - 13

5. DOMINICI Gabriel DOJO 13 - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:04:44  38/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:19:23

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

DELAPORTE Ismail TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13 (OV) 1
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

AOUNI Asim ASPTT NICE CA - 06 (JO) 2 X
01 -0

00 -0
1 1 3

MICHEL Nolan J C DRACENOIS - 83 (OV) 3
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

NEGREL Evan DOJO PROVENCAL - 13 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0

11 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

DAVIDSON Luka OLYMPIC J NICE - 06 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

AIT MESBAH OLLIER Kami AJP - 84 (CV) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BELLIARD Darius J CLUB ARLESIEN - 13 (JO) 1
10 -0

01 -0

11 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

VERDOJA Hugo JC MONACO - 06 (OV) 2 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 11 2

PLUSQUELLEC Bastien JUDO 83 TOULON - 83 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 3Poule 1  (Gr12 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 2 (Gr12 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 3 (Gr12 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)

 39/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:19:23

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MEFFRE Imanol J C ALLAUCH - 13 (OV) 1 X X 0 0 3

CHELBI Adem CANNES RANGUIN - 06 (CV) 2
10 -1

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

DHO Axel JUDO RACING 83 - 83 (CB) 3
00 -1

00 -2
X 1 0 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

PERSOGLIA Paolo DOJO LA PENNE - 13 (CO) 1
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

MULLER Ethan ROC JUDO - 06 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

EL KHOUMAIRI Wassim AJP - 84 (CO) 3
02 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GEVORGYAN Artur JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (OV) 1 X
10 -0

01 -0
1 10 2

ZITOUNI Abdessamed CANNES RANGUIN - 06 (CO) 2
02 -0

00 -1

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

MAINO Maverick DYNAMIC CLUB JU - 04 (CV) 3 X X 0 1 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 3Poule 4 (Gr12 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 5 (Gr12 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 6 (Gr12 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:19:23

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

LALLEMENT Tristan G.H.B.C. JUDO - 13 (OV) 1
10 -0

01 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

MERLY Eden JUDO VAL CAGNES - 06 (JO) 2 X X 0 1 3

VAN ACHER DA SILVA Luc JC CASTELLET - 83 (CV) 3 X
01 -0

00 -0
1 1 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

LORANT Arthur AIX UNIVERSITE - 13 (OV) 1
00 -0

00 -0
X 1 0 2

RODRIGO Thibaud OLYMPIC J NICE - 06 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

ARNAUD MARTIN Kaelan JUDO 83 TOULON - 83 (CV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 3Poule 7  (Gr12 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 3Poule 8 (Gr12 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)

 41/61 



EL KHOUMAIRI W.
 01 -0 / 00-0

DHO A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

DHO A.
 10 -0 / 01-0

DHO A.
 01 -0 / 00-0

VERDOJA H.
 10 -0 / 00-0

VERDOJA H.
 10 -0 / 01-0

LALLEMENT T.
 10 -0 / 00-0

DHO A.
 00 -1 / 00-0

MICHEL N.
 02 -0 / 01-0

BELLIARD D.
 02 -0 / 00-0

NEGREL E.
 01 -0 / 00-1

BELLIARD D.
 10 -0 / 00-0

NEGREL E.
 02 -0 / 00-0

NEGREL E.
 00 -0 / 00-0

CHELBI A.
 00 -1 / 00-0

 

OV TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13DELAPORTE Ismail
CO AJP - 84EL KHOUMAIRI Wassim

CV JUDO 83 TOULON - 83ARNAUD MARTIN Kaelan
CB JUDO RACING 83 - 83DHO Axel

OV JC MONACO - 06VERDOJA Hugo
CO CANNES RANGUIN - 06ZITOUNI Abdessamed

OV G.H.B.C. JUDO - 13LALLEMENT Tristan
CV AJP - 84AIT MESBAH OLLIER Kami

OV AIX UNIVERSITE - 13LORANT Arthur
OV J C DRACENOIS - 83MICHEL Nolan

JO J CLUB ARLESIEN - 13BELLIARD Darius
CV JC CASTELLET - 83VAN ACHER DA SILVA Luc

OV JUDO GRIFFON - 13GEVORGYAN Artur
CO DOJO PROVENCAL - 13NEGREL Evan

CV CANNES RANGUIN - 06CHELBI Adem
CO DOJO LA PENNE - 13PERSOGLIA Paolo

1. DHO Axel JUDO RACING 83 - 83

2. NEGREL Evan DOJO PROVENCAL - 13

3. VERDOJA Hugo JC MONACO - 06

3. BELLIARD Darius J CLUB ARLESIEN - 13

5. EL KHOUMAIRI Wassim AJP - 84

5. CHELBI Adem CANNES RANGUIN - 06

5. LALLEMENT Tristan G.H.B.C. JUDO - 13

5. MICHEL Nolan J C DRACENOIS - 83

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:08:18  42/61 



24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:20:11

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MEDJELLEK Anis E S C L JUDO - 13 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

GUEDES Jordan CARROS JUDO - 06 (JO) 2 X
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 3

TERGOU Islem KODOKAN ST RAPH - 83 (CV) 3
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BEGUELIN Andy JUDOCLUBMILLOIS - 13 (OV) 1
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 11 2

PREVOST Baptiste EAM LE ROURET - 06 (VB) 2 X X 0 0 3

NAGY Benjamin AJP - 84 (CO) 3
10 -0

01 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

LERI Raphael J.C. BERROIS - 13 (OV) 1
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

BENSERAI Yanis C M JUDO - 06 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

BORDELAIS Dorian JJ SEYNOIS - 83 (CO) 3
02 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 4Poule 1  (Gr13 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 2 (Gr13 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 3 (Gr13 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:20:11

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MEZACHE Adam TEAMJUDOJUJITSU - 13 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

ABOU SSOUFIAN Zaky AJP - 84 (CO) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

REMOUS Mathis ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83 (OV) 3
02 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

DUBARD Jordan ATHLETIC M.J - 13 (JO) 1
02 -0

01 -0
X 1 11 1

PIERREDON Gabriel RACING NICE - 06 (JO) 2 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 11 2

BENYAHIA Khalil ASCEA CADARACHE - 04 (JO) 3
02 -0

01 -0
X 1 10 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

SAHOUI Younes S.C.O.SEPTEMOIS - 13 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

POUSSEL Kenji FUJI JUD KWAI - 84 (JO) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

HURRIER CESARIO Ji Xiang RACING NICE - 06 (OV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

00 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 4Poule 4 (Gr13 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 5 (Gr13 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 6 (Gr13 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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24 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:20:11

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

GELLE Noah AIX UNIVERSITE - 13 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

BLEUEZ Joachim NICE JUDO - 06 (JO) 2
11 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

CHAIB Nadir JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83 (CV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

TROUBAT Theo JUDO RYU - 13 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

BIANCO Lucas SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83 (CV) 2
02 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

LACKNER Tom C M JUDO - 06 (CV) 3
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 4Poule 7  (Gr13 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 4Poule 8 (Gr13 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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TERGOU I.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BIANCO L.
 11 -0 / 00-0

BIANCO L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BIANCO L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BLEUEZ J.
 02 -0 / 00-0

BLEUEZ J.
 10 -0 / 01-0

ABOU SSOUFIAN Z.
 02 -0 / 00-0

BIANCO L.
 11 -0 / 00-0

MEDJELLEK A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

PIERREDON G.
 00 -0 / 00-0

BEGUELIN A.
 10 -0 / 00-0

PIERREDON G.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BEGUELIN A.
 10 -0 / 01-0

BEGUELIN A.
 10 -0 / 01-0

REMOUS M.
 02 -0 / 00-0

 

CV KODOKAN ST RAPH - 83TERGOU Islem
OV J.C. BERROIS - 13LERI Raphael

CV SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83BIANCO Lucas
JO FUJI JUD KWAI - 84POUSSEL Kenji

JO ATHLETIC M.J - 13DUBARD Jordan
JO NICE JUDO - 06BLEUEZ Joachim

CO AJP - 84NAGY Benjamin
CO AJP - 84ABOU SSOUFIAN Zaky

OV RACING NICE - 06HURRIER CESARIO Ji Xiang
CO E S C L JUDO - 13MEDJELLEK Anis

JO RACING NICE - 06PIERREDON Gabriel
CO JJ SEYNOIS - 83BORDELAIS Dorian

OV JUDOCLUBMILLOIS - 13BEGUELIN Andy
CV JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83CHAIB Nadir

CV C M JUDO - 06LACKNER Tom
OV ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83REMOUS Mathis

1. BIANCO Lucas SO TOUCAS JUDO - 83

2. BEGUELIN Andy JUDOCLUBMILLOIS - 13

3. PIERREDON Gabriel RACING NICE - 06

3. BLEUEZ Joachim NICE JUDO - 06

5. ABOU SSOUFIAN Zaky AJP - 84

5. REMOUS Mathis ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83

5. TERGOU Islem KODOKAN ST RAPH - 83

5. MEDJELLEK Anis E S C L JUDO - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:06:41  46/61 



11 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 10:20:43

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

SALMIERI Lucas OJM - 13 (CV) 1
01 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 2 1

SIMONETTA Jason ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83 (CV) 2 X X 0 0 3

TITEVELASHIVELI Emzar ASPTT NICE CA - 06 (JO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

PEYTRAL Clement KODOKAN - 13 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

BOUSBA Chahine ECOLE VENCOISE - 06 (CV) 2
02 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

CORNUTY Seven JC CASTELLET - 83 (JO) 3
11 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

ROBA Mathys ISTRES JUDO - 13 (CO) 1
00 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

MACAIRE Anthony A.S.P.T.T.GAP - 05 (CV) 2 X X 0 0 3

VAILLANT Baptiste JUDO J SANARYEN - 83 (CO) 3 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 V P C

EL MASKINI Nawfel E.S.M JUDO - 13 (JO) 1 X 0 0 2

FERREIRA Victor JUDOKWAIPEGOMAS - 06 (OV) 2
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 1

Ordre combats : 1-2   

Tapis 5Poule 1  (Gr14 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 5Poule 2 (Gr14 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 5Poule 3 (Gr14 Benjamins -46kgs)

Tapis 5Poule 4 (Gr14 Benjamins -46kgs)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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FERREIRA V.
 10 -0 / 00-0

FERREIRA V.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BOUSBA C.
 00 -0 / 00-0

FERREIRA V.
 11 -0 / 01-0

CORNUTY S.
 10 -0 / 00-0

CORNUTY S.
 02 -0 / 01-0

ROBA M.
 01 -0 / 00-0

 

OV JUDOKWAIPEGOMAS - 06FERREIRA Victor
CO JUDO J SANARYEN - 83VAILLANT Baptiste

JO ASPTT NICE CA - 06TITEVELASHIVELI Emzar
CV ECOLE VENCOISE - 06BOUSBA Chahine

CV OJM - 13SALMIERI Lucas
JO JC CASTELLET - 83CORNUTY Seven

CO ISTRES JUDO - 13ROBA Mathys
JO E.S.M JUDO - 13EL MASKINI Nawfel

1. FERREIRA Victor JUDOKWAIPEGOMAS - 06

2. CORNUTY Seven JC CASTELLET - 83

3. BOUSBA Chahine ECOLE VENCOISE - 06

3. ROBA Mathys ISTRES JUDO - 13

5. TITEVELASHIVELI Emzar ASPTT NICE CA - 06

5. EL MASKINI Nawfel E.S.M JUDO - 13

5. SALMIERI Lucas OJM - 13

5. VAILLANT Baptiste JUDO J SANARYEN - 83

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 12:43:58  48/61 



18 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:02:30

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

CHATEAU ARTAUD Rafael ECOLE VENCOISE - 06 (CO) 1
10 -0

00 -0

00 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

BERTOLI BELLONE Camille DOJO DES ILES D - 83 (VB) 2 X X 0 0 3

POTENZA Nathan AJP - 84 (CV) 3 X
01 -0

00 -0
1 1 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

FAIDI Ayoub STADE LAURENTIN - 06 (OV) 1 X X 0 0 3

LANGLAIS Malone JC MONPLAISIR - 13 (JO) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

SANDRON Lucas JUDOCLUB ST CYR - 83 (VB) 3
02 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

VESSIERE Luc JC D ANTIBES - 06 (CV) 1
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

GUESSOUM Noam JUDO CLUB AUBAG - 13 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

ZACHETTI William A M S L FREJUS - 83 (CV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 7Poule 1  (Gr1  Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 7Poule 2 (Gr1  Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 7Poule 3 (Gr1  Benjamins +46KGS)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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18 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:02:30

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

VITE Maxence JUDO KWAI MOU - 06 (CV) 1
01 -1

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 2 1

ALHAMOND Abedhamid DOJO 13 - 13 (JO) 2 X X 0 0 3

DRAGONE Robin JC CENTRE VAR - 83 (CO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

XUEREB LONGUET Rodrigue CARROS JUDO - 06 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

CIGLIANO Romain SHINZEN JUDO - 04 (JO) 2
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

GAZEAU Samuel J CLUB ARLESIEN - 13 (JO) 3
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

DANILIUC Gabriel C M JUDO - 06 (CO) 1 X X 0 1 3

LUSTREMANT David AJP - 84 (OV) 2
00 -0

00 -0
X 1 1 2

VOLTA DELFINO Lucas MJC CS RANGUIN - 06 (CO) 3
10 -0

01 -0

02 -0

01 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 7Poule 4 (Gr1  Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 7Poule 5 (Gr1  Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 7Poule 6 (Gr1  Benjamins +46KGS)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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CIGLIANO R.
 

CIGLIANO R.
 10 -0 / 01-0

CIGLIANO R.
 10 -0 / 00-0

ZACHETTI W.
 02 -0 / 00-0

VOLTA DELFINO L.
 

VOLTA DELFINO L.
 11 -0 / 00-0

LANGLAIS M.
 00 -0 / 00-1

SANDRON L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

CHATEAU ARTAUD R.
 10 -0 / 00-0

CHATEAU ARTAUD R.
 01 -0 / 00-0

SANDRON L.
 10 -0 / 00-0

VITE M.
 

SANDRON L.
 

SANDRON L.
 02 -0 / 00-0

LUSTREMANT D.
 02 -0 / 00-0

 

JO SHINZEN JUDO - 04CIGLIANO Romain
   ---------------------- 

CV AJP - 84POTENZA Nathan
CV A M S L FREJUS - 83ZACHETTI William

   ---------------------- 
CO MJC CS RANGUIN - 06VOLTA DELFINO Lucas

CO JC CENTRE VAR - 83DRAGONE Robin
JO JC MONPLAISIR - 13LANGLAIS Malone

CO ECOLE VENCOISE - 06CHATEAU ARTAUD Rafael
CV JC D ANTIBES - 06VESSIERE Luc

CV JUDO KWAI MOU - 06VITE Maxence
   ---------------------- 

   ---------------------- 
VB JUDOCLUB ST CYR - 83SANDRON Lucas

OV AJP - 84LUSTREMANT David
JO J CLUB ARLESIEN - 13GAZEAU Samuel

1. SANDRON Lucas JUDOCLUB ST CYR - 83

2. CIGLIANO Romain SHINZEN JUDO - 04

3. VOLTA DELFINO Lucas MJC CS RANGUIN - 06

3. CHATEAU ARTAUD Rafael ECOLE VENCOISE - 06

5. LUSTREMANT David AJP - 84

5. VITE Maxence JUDO KWAI MOU - 06

5. ZACHETTI William A M S L FREJUS - 83

5. LANGLAIS Malone JC MONPLAISIR - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 14:40:48  51/61 



19 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:09:37

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

UTRERAS Kinan JJ SEYNOIS - 83 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

AKEN Noah US PONTET-JUDO - 84 (OV) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

MENASCE Constantin NICE JUDO - 06 (CV) 3
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

NZE MEZUI Raphael Nathan ST-RAPHAËL JUDO - 83 (JO) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

REMMACHE Elyes BUSHIDO CLUB PR - 13 (CO) 2
02 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

DRAIDI Imran DOJO DE VALLAUR - 06 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MENKENE Victor AJP - 84 (JO) 1 X X 0 0 3

MURATORI TOUSSAINT Fabio J C ALLAUCH - 13 (CO) 2
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

GRAS Odon ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83 (CV) 3
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 6Poule 1  (Gr2 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 6Poule 2 (Gr2 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 6Poule 3 (Gr2 Benjamins +46KGS)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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19 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:09:37

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

AL KERDI Khaled DOJO 13 - 13 (CO) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 1

GALFRE Alexis LOPEZ FREDERIC - 06 (CO) 2
10 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 1

MARTIN Noah AJP - 84 (OV) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

ASATRIAN Gurgen JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (JO) 1 X
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 3

BEN ABDELJELIL Nourredine ASBTP NICE - 06 (JO) 2
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 1

PHILIPPE Pierre Jean JUDO 83 TOULON - 83 (CO) 3 X
01 -0

00 -0
1 1 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 V P C

ROUSSEAU Hugo JUDO KWAI MOU - 06 (OV) 1 X 0 1 2

DAVID Evan JC CASTELLET - 83 (JO) 2
10 -0

01 -0
1 10 1

Ordre combats : 1-2   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 V P C

LE ROLLAND Erwan JJ SEYNOIS - 83 (VB) 1
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 1

DUNE Gauthier E S C L JUDO - 13 (OV) 2 X 0 0 2

Ordre combats : 1-2   

Tapis 6Poule 4 (Gr2 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 6Poule 5 (Gr2 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 6Poule 6 (Gr2 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 6Poule 7  (Gr2 Benjamins +46KGS)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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PHILIPPE P.
 00 -0 / 00-0

REMMACHE E.
 10 -0 / 00-0

REMMACHE E.
 10 -0 / 00-0

REMMACHE E.
 02 -0 / 00-0

GRAS O.
 11 -0 / 01-0

AKEN N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

AKEN N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

REMMACHE E.
 02 -0 / 00-0

BEN ABDELJELIL N.
 

LE ROLLAND E.
 10 -0 / 00-0

MURATORI
TOUSSAINT F.

 10 -0 / 00-0

LE ROLLAND E.
 10 -0 / 00-0

MURATORI
TOUSSAINT F.

 10 -0 / 00-0 MURATORI
TOUSSAINT F.

 10 -0 / 00-0

MENASCE C.
 01 -0 / 00-0

 

CO DOJO 13 - 13AL KERDI Khaled
CO JUDO 83 TOULON - 83PHILIPPE Pierre Jean

OV E S C L JUDO - 13DUNE Gauthier
CO BUSHIDO CLUB PR - 13REMMACHE Elyes

CV ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83GRAS Odon
JO JC CASTELLET - 83DAVID Evan

OV US PONTET-JUDO - 84AKEN Noah
CO LOPEZ FREDERIC - 06GALFRE Alexis

JO ASBTP NICE - 06BEN ABDELJELIL Nourredine
   ---------------------- 

OV AJP - 84MARTIN Noah
VB JJ SEYNOIS - 83LE ROLLAND Erwan

JO ST-RAPHAËL JUDO - 83NZE MEZUI Raphael Nathan
CO J C ALLAUCH - 13MURATORI TOUSSAINT Fabio

CV NICE JUDO - 06MENASCE Constantin
OV JUDO KWAI MOU - 06ROUSSEAU Hugo

1. REMMACHE Elyes BUSHIDO CLUB PR - 13

2. MURATORI TOUSSAINT Fabio J C ALLAUCH - 13

3. AKEN Noah US PONTET-JUDO - 84

3. LE ROLLAND Erwan JJ SEYNOIS - 83

5. MENASCE Constantin NICE JUDO - 06

5. BEN ABDELJELIL Nourredine ASBTP NICE - 06

5. GRAS Odon ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83

5. PHILIPPE Pierre Jean JUDO 83 TOULON - 83

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 14:36:41  54/61 



15 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:10:32

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

LUCCHINI Kenzo CARROS JUDO - 06 (CV) 1
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

NIEWADA Alexis AJP - 84 (OV) 2 X X 0 0 3

MADOURI Wassim DOJO 13 - 13 (OV) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

TSHIBANGU Arthur AURIBEAU JUDO - 06 (JO) 1
02 -0

01 -0
X 1 10 2

BAUDET RADULESCU Mathias JJ SEYNOIS - 83 (CO) 2 X X 0 1 3

GERMAIN DUPRET Celian U S ENTRAIGUES - 84 (OV) 3
02 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MEBARKI Adam DOJO DU FARON - 83 (CO) 1 X X 0 0 3

AOUINI Ayoub CANNES RANGUIN - 06 (JO) 2
02 -0

00 -0
X 1 10 2

BERNIER Thaivyn JUDOCLUBAURIOL - 13 (CO) 3
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 8Poule 1  (Gr3 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 8Poule 2 (Gr3 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 8Poule 3 (Gr3 Benjamins +46KGS)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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15 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:10:32

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MISAKYAN Emil JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (JO) 1 X
02 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

SCAREVNEA David DOJO DES ILES D - 83 (CO) 2
10 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

BEN ROMDHANNE Yessine DOJO ANTIPOLIS - 06 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

BROUAUX Marius ASCEA CADARACHE - 04 (CO) 1
11 -0

00 -0

01 -0

01 -0
2 10 1

BOUDERGUI Yael ASS SPORTIVE DR - 83 (CO) 2 X X 0 0 3

YAHIAOUI Ziad ATHLETIC M.J - 13 (CO) 3 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 8Poule 4 (Gr3 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 8Poule 5 (Gr3 Benjamins +46KGS)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
POULES (Le03-06-2023)
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MISAKYAN E.
 10 -0 / 00-0

MISAKYAN E.
 02 -0 / 00-0

BERNIER T.
 10 -0 / 00-0

GERMAIN DUPRET C.
 

LUCCHINI K.
 

BERNIER T.
 10 -0 / 00-0

BERNIER T.
 

MADOURI W.
 10 -0 / 00-0

SCAREVNEA D.
 

MADOURI W.
 10 -0 / 00-X

MADOURI W.
 11 -0 / 00-0

MADOURI W.
 02 -0 / 00-0

BROUAUX M.
 

BROUAUX M.
 10 -0 / 00-0

AOUINI A.
 

 

JO JUDO GRIFFON - 13MISAKYAN Emil
CO ATHLETIC M.J - 13YAHIAOUI Ziad

OV U S ENTRAIGUES - 84GERMAIN DUPRET Celian
   ---------------------- 

CV CARROS JUDO - 06LUCCHINI Kenzo
   ---------------------- 

   ---------------------- 
CO JUDOCLUBAURIOL - 13BERNIER Thaivyn

CO DOJO DES ILES D - 83SCAREVNEA David
   ---------------------- 

OV DOJO 13 - 13MADOURI Wassim
JO AURIBEAU JUDO - 06TSHIBANGU Arthur

CO ASCEA CADARACHE - 04BROUAUX Marius
   ---------------------- 

   ---------------------- 
JO CANNES RANGUIN - 06AOUINI Ayoub

1. MADOURI Wassim DOJO 13 - 13

2. BERNIER Thaivyn JUDOCLUBAURIOL - 13

3. BROUAUX Marius ASCEA CADARACHE - 04

3. MISAKYAN Emil JUDO GRIFFON - 13

5. GERMAIN DUPRET Celian U S ENTRAIGUES - 84

5. LUCCHINI Kenzo CARROS JUDO - 06

5. AOUINI Ayoub CANNES RANGUIN - 06

5. SCAREVNEA David DOJO DES ILES D - 83

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)

Tirage : 03-06-2023 14:15:22  57/61 



12 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:11:33

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

STANKOV Kaloyan NICE JUDO - 06 (JO) 1 X
00 -0

00 -0
1 0 2

VOLPI Anthony SMUC MARSEILLE - 13 (JO) 2
10 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

SOLER Anton TOULON JUDO - 83 (CV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

MOROTTI Thomas C M JUDO - 06 (CV) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

PENNA Jean Baptiste OCC - 13 (CO) 2
01 -0

00 -0

10 -0

00 -0
2 11 1

TRABELSI Baker JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83 (JO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

AHSSAINE Samy ASBTP NICE - 06 (JO) 1
00 -0

00 -1

10 -0

00 -0
2 10 1

EL GUIDI Idriss JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (JO) 2 X
01 -0

00 -0
1 1 2

CORSIERO Camille COGOLIN JUDO - 83 (CV) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 5Poule 1  (Gr4 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 5Poule 2 (Gr4 Benjamins +46KGS)

Tapis 5Poule 3 (Gr4 Benjamins +46KGS)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
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12 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:11:33

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 V P C

SAMBE Aaron NICE ATHLETICUS - 06 (CO) 1 X
10 -0

00 -0
1 10 2

CHAPUIS Noe S.C.O.SEPTEMOIS - 13 (CV) 2
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 1

KHEMIES Abderrahmane JJ SEYNOIS - 83 (CO) 3 X X 0 0 3

Ordre combats : 1-2    2-3    1-3   

Tapis 5Poule 4 (Gr4 Benjamins +46KGS)

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
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STANKOV K.
 10 -0 / 00-F

STANKOV K.
 02 -0 / 00-0

CHAPUIS N.
 10 -0 / 00-0

STANKOV K.
 01 -0 / 00-1

VOLPI A.
 10 -0 / 00-F

VOLPI A.
 02 -0 / 00-0

AHSSAINE S.
 10 -0 / 00-F

 

JO NICE JUDO - 06STANKOV Kaloyan
CO OCC - 13PENNA Jean Baptiste

CV C M JUDO - 06MOROTTI Thomas
CV S.C.O.SEPTEMOIS - 13CHAPUIS Noe

CO NICE ATHLETICUS - 06SAMBE Aaron
JO SMUC MARSEILLE - 13VOLPI Anthony

JO ASBTP NICE - 06AHSSAINE Samy
JO JUDO GRIFFON - 13EL GUIDI Idriss

1. STANKOV Kaloyan NICE JUDO - 06

2. VOLPI Anthony SMUC MARSEILLE - 13

3. AHSSAINE Samy ASBTP NICE - 06

3. CHAPUIS Noe S.C.O.SEPTEMOIS - 13

5. SAMBE Aaron NICE ATHLETICUS - 06

5. MOROTTI Thomas C M JUDO - 06

5. EL GUIDI Idriss JUDO GRIFFON - 13

5. PENNA Jean Baptiste OCC - 13

CLASSEMENT

CRITERIUM REGIONAL BENJAMINS PACA - CANNES
TABLEAU (Le03-06-2023)
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5 judokas. Tirage : 03-06-2023 13:17:00

NOM et Prénom Comite Grade 1 2 3 4 5 V P C

ALBERTO Louis JUDO GRIFFON - 13 (CO) 1
00 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0

01 -0

00 -0
4 12 1

PICAUD Ethan E J H P - 04 (CO) 2 X
10 -0

01 -0
X

02 -0

00 -0
2 20 3

SIMONCINI Guilian DOJO LA PENNE - 13 (CO) 3 X X
10 -0

00 -0

02 -0

00 -0
2 21 2

RIGOULOT Samuel GOKAN - 84 (CO) 4 X
01 -1

00 -0
X

00 -0

00 -0
2 1 4

BAYART Lyam JC FORCALQUEIRE - 83 (JO) 5 X X X X 0 0 5

Ordre combats : 4-5    1-2    3-4    1-5    2-3    1-4    3-5    2-4    1-3    2-5   

Tapis 5Poule 1  (Gr5 Benjamins +46KGS)
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